years, unless the termination was for just cause. 

6. Termination:  The Administrator may be discharged and this contract terminated at any 

time for good and just cause. 

7. Compensation:   

A. The Administrator will be paid the base salary $99,500 (Ninety Nine Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars) effective July 1st, 2024 for a 260 day work year.  The Administrator 

will receive the a minimum of the same increases as negotiated by WMEA for the 

remaining years of the contract, with the Administrator receiving a minimum salary 

increase of 2% effective July 1st, 2025, and a minimum salary increase of 1% effective